DRIVER AGE 16-20 (CONTINUED)

ALL CRASHES

DAY OF WEEK
Number of

Drivers
Monday 8,183
Tuesday 8,448
Wednesday 8,080
Thursday 8,283
Friday 9,456
Saturday 6,764
Sunday 5,316
TOTAL 54,530

% of Total

15.0
15.5
14.8
15.2
17.3
124
9.7
100.0

ALL CRASHES

DRIVER GENDER

Number of
Drivers

Male 29,053
Female 25,464
Uncoded & Errors 13

TOTAL 54,530

For drivers age 16-20 in fatal crashes, male drivers (64.3%) are about 1.8 times as prevalent as female drivers (35.7%).

% of Total

53.3
46.7
0.0
100.0

ALL CRASHES

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

Number of
Drivers

1 occupant 41,034
2 occupants 9,826
3 occupants 2,362
4 occupants 823
5 occupants 234
6+ occupants 63
0 occupants 101
Uncoded & Errors 87
TOTAL 54,530

% of Total

75.3
18.0
4.3
1.5
0.4
0.1
0.2
0.2
100.0

FATAL CRASHES

Number of
Drivers

10
12
15
12

18
23
98

% of Total

10.2
12.2
15.3
12.2
8.2
18.4
23.5
100.0

FATAL CRASHES

Number of
Drivers

63
35

98

% of Total

64.3
35.7
0.0
100.0

FATAL CRASHES

Number of
Drivers

98

% of Total

58.2
29.6
6.1
5.1
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
100.0

INJURY CRASHES

Number of
Drivers

1,717
1,720
1,640
1,653
1,910
1,456
1,165

11,261

% of Total

15.2
153
14.6
14.7
17.0
12.9
10.3
100.0

INJURY CRASHES

Number of
Drivers

5,770
5,490
1
11,261

% of Total

51.2
48.8
0.0
100.0

INJURY CRASHES

Number of
Drivers

7,749
2,435
679
266
91
21

12
11,261

% of Total

68.8

21.6
6.0
24
0.8
0.2
0.1
0.1

100.0

MICHIGAN

OHSP 2018 Michigan Traffic Crash Facts — Statewide

Office of Highway Safety Planning



