DRIVER AGE 16-20 (CONTINUED)

DAY OF WEEK	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
Monday	8,183	15.0	10	10.2	1,717	15.2
Tuesday	8,448	15.5	12	12.2	1,720	15.3
Wednesday	8,080	14.8	15	15.3	1,640	14.6
Thursday	8,283	15.2	12	12.2	1,653	14.7
Friday	9,456	17.3	8	8.2	1,910	17.0
Saturday	6,764	12.4	18	18.4	1,456	12.9
Sunday	5,316	9.7	23	23.5	1,165	10.3
TOTAL	54,530	100.0	98	100.0	11,261	100.0

DRIVER GENDER	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
Male	29,053	53.3	63	64.3	5,770	51.2
Female	25,464	46.7	35	35.7	5,490	48.8
Uncoded & Errors	13	0.0	0	0.0	1	0.0
TOTAL	54,530	100.0	98	100.0	11,261	100.0

For drivers age 16-20 in fatal crashes, male drivers (64.3%) are about 1.8 times as prevalent as female drivers (35.7%).

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
1 occupant	41,034	75.3	57	58.2	7,749	68.8
2 occupants	9,826	18.0	29	29.6	2,435	21.6
3 occupants	2,362	4.3	6	6.1	679	6.0
4 occupants	823	1.5	5	5.1	266	2.4
5 occupants	234	0.4	0	0.0	91	0.8
6+ occupants	63	0.1	1	1.0	21	0.2
0 occupants	101	0.2	0	0.0	8	0.1
Uncoded & Errors	87	0.2	0	0.0	12	0.1
TOTAL	54,530	100.0	98	100.0	11,261	100.0